08-29-2003



REC

Form **PTO-1595**

Form PTO-1595 C 71 A REC	188161 1181 88118 11881 81181 1881 18838 1111 8811 1881	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	102537730	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
1. N	10.	f receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Potter and Bra	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes No	ine Technologies, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
	er	, n	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: August 05, 2003	Suit	te 301	
	City: Jupiter Stat	te: Florida Zip: 33477	
	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	annlication the execution date of the annlication is:	August 05, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	## A S T B. Batant No. (c)	August 03, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number attached? Yes No	applications and patents involved:	
Name: John Christopher			
Internal Address:		\$40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.	☐ Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account	
200 East Las Olas Boulevard	0.72		
Suite 2040	Deposit account nur	nber: 502104	
City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida Z	ip: 33301 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT GOL TIMO OF AGE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bell	ief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	V 0 P 1		
John Christopher		August 22, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	1 7 1		
/2003 LMUELLER 00000173 10646257 Mail documen	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet issioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assig	information to:	
8021 40.00 UPOIIII	Washington, D.C 20231	himenra	
4478			

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, Brian Potter, residing at 3201 Morning Glory Court, # 203, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 and Brad Carter, residing at 2719 27th Court, Jupiter, Florida 33477, hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled TAILORED ATTACHMENT MECHANISM FOR COMPOSITE AIRFOILS, identified as Attorney Docket No.22115-6U, which application was executed by us on August 05, 2003, and filed herewith; and

Whereas, Florida Turbine Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at, 140 Intracoastal Pointe, Suite 301, Jupiter, Florida 33477, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0805

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

INVENTOR

Dated: 8/5/2003	Bron Petty
	Name: Brian Potter
	day of <u>fue 57</u> , 2005, before me appeared me known and known to me to be the person described in and who ment, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
deed.	Notary Public
[Seal] My commission expires:	Now, Joyce E. Linguor Convolution & Cologo Evaluation Con. 19, 2004 Market Thru, Cologo Market Berling Co., The

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0806

INVENTOR

Dated: Angust 5 2003

Name: Brad Carter

On this 5 day of Argust, 2003, before me appeared BRADCEY S. CARTER, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public Surfice

[Seal]

My commission expires:

Joyce E. Lingner

Commission #CC 968206

Expires Oct. 10, 2004

Bonded Thru

Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.